

# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

**LFIR # 3076** 

1. Project Title	Expansion of After-School Activities					
2. Senate Sponsor	Jonathan Martin					
3. Date of Request	01/08/2024					
4. Project/Program De	escription					
Request a specific a ensure students are	appropriation project part of a safe and s	for \$500,000 to e ecure after-school	xpand on the success environment.	of providing after s	chool activities to	
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fui	nds Departm	ent of Education			
State Agency conta	cted? No					
6. Amount of the Noni	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025			
Type of Funding			Amount			
Operations				500,000		
Fixed Capital Outlay				0		
Total State Funds F				500,000		
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2024	I-2025 (including			ect)	
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	l	
Total State Funds R	equested (from que:	stion #6)	500,000	100%	l	
Matching Funds					l	
Federal			0	0%	l	
State (excluding the	amount of this requ	est)	0	0%	l	
Local			0	0%	l	
Other			0	0%	l	
<b>Total Project Costs</b>	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025	500,000	100%	l	
8. Has this project pre			Yes	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Amo Recurring	Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	vetoea	l	
2023-24	0	250,000	100	No	l	
9. Is future funding lik a. If yes, indicate n b. Describe the sou	onrecurring amoui	nt per year.	No ieu of state funding.			
-		eceived and what	the funds were use		19 pandemic?	
ΨυΖυ, ΤυΤ, υυΖ.Ζυ -	it was asou to preve	in, propare, and re	Jopona to OO VID.		I	



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

Design

### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

**LFIR # 3076** 

### Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (	(i.e permitted)?	
c. What is the estimated start da	te of construction?	
d. What is the estimated comple	tion date of construction?	
2. List the owners of the facility to relationship between the owne	o receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Incl rs of the facility and the entity.	ude the
. Details on how the requested st		
Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:	T	
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		(
Other Salary and Benefits		(
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		(
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		(
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits	Funding will be provided for staff members' salaries and benefits who are working on the after-school programs for students.	500,000
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		(
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		(
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		(
Total State Funds Peguested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	500,000

 $\bigcirc$  N/A

### 14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal is to expand opportunities for students to have access to highly structured before and after-school care programs in our Middle Schools. One viable pathway is to partner with non-profits, other community organizations, and current school based before and after school care programs.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Due to families being displaced from Hurricane Ian, there is a disproportionate number of families who have the inability to fund after-school programs.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



15.

16.

17.

b. Firm Name

GrayRobinson PA

## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

**LFIR # 3076** 

Tutoring, academ	mic interventions, enrichment.	
d. Who is the targ	rget population served by this project? How many individuals are expe	cted to be served?
Economically disa Expected to impac	sadvantaged persons, at-risk youth, homeless, developmentally disabled, an act between 400 and 800 individuals.	d grade school students.
e. What is the exp be measured?	xpected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by	which this outcome will
	ve a stronger positive connection to school. Improvement on report card aca, and reduction in disciplinary infractions.	demic grades, increase in
	suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to the contract?	on to its standard penalties
	the deliverables or performance will result in repayment of funding not spent	on providing students with a
Requester Contac	act Information	
a. First Name	Christopher Last Name Bernier	
b. Organization	School District of Lee County	
c. E-mail Address	ChristopherSBE@leeschools.net	
d. Phone Number	er (239)334-1102 Ext.	
Recipient Contact	ct Information	
a. Organization	School District of Lee County	
b. Municipality and	nd County Lee	
c. Organization Ty	Гуре	
□For Profit Entity	ty	
□Non Profit 501(d	1(c)(3)	
□Non Profit 501(d	1(c)(4)	
□Local Entity		
□University or Co	College	
☑Other (please sp	specify) Public School District	
d. First Name	Christopher Last Name Bernier	
e. E-mail Address	ChristopherSBE@leeschools.net	
f. Phone Number	r (239)334-1102	
Lobbyist Contact I	t Information	
a. Name	Mary Kim McDougal	



## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

**LFIR # 3076** 

c. E-mail Address	kim.mcdougal@gray-robinson.com	
d. Phone Number	(850)577-9090	